

# Update to 'Coming Soon: SUD Treatment Providers Using CMBHS System Can Submit Prior Authorization Requests and Claims Directly to TMHP'

Information posted August 22, 2019

This is an update to the article titled "[Coming Soon: SUD Treatment Providers Using CMBHS System Can Submit Prior Authorization Requests and Claims Directly to TMHP](#)," which was published on the TMHP website on July 3, 2019.

The Texas Health and Human Services Commission (HHSC) has delayed implementation of the SUD Treatment providers using Clinical Management for Behavioral Health Services (CMBHS) system ability to submit prior authorization requests and claims to TMHP. Providers currently submitting Substance Use Disorder (SUD) treatment prior authorization request and claims should continue to use TMHP's Prior Authorization on the Portal to submit claims as usual. HHSC will provide additional information in the future regarding the deployment delay.

**Note:** *Medicaid managed care organization (MCO) clients are not included in this change. MCO prior authorization processes will remain unchanged.*

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.